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45min COSETHWIRED ! 8 Sprinkler System PI‘OpOSCd [ Jentire building M o requited 32220- 83
x O selected ) 3215 3. ALL DRAWINGS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF NFR
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Z Roof Area 14 Mezzanine(s) Area (m )* N/A 321.1.0)-8)
o 15 Occupant Load Based on (I m? person I design of building 3117
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I d b P == ) ) Resistance  [Flooms N/A Hours N/A — HEATED OFFICE SPACE
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GENERAL NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS HOLLOW METAL DOORS & FRAMES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED AT THE SITE. ALL INTERIOR

DIMENSIONS LISTED ARE FROM FACE OF STUDS AND NOT THE STEEL DOORS TO BE 16ga GALVINIZED STEEL ASTM AS27

WALL FINISHED SURFACE.
2. READ ALL OF THE PROJECT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS EEEETAXFLYD%%%iELO F??ih;ESVV}?JE\?VEﬁ'SEDTgOHé\'I/'EC%I\'ION

(ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, ETC.) DOOR SWEEPS AND SEALS. ’

BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.
3. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLIENT AND BULDER TO NOTIFY RATED DOORS TO HAVE FULLY RATED DOOR AND FRAME

THE ENGINEERING OF ANY CHANGES IN SCOPE OF WORK, WORK ASSEMBLY WITH UNPAINTED LABELS IDENTIFYING DESIGNED NOTES

PERFORMED BY OTHER PARTIES THAT AFFECTS THE WORK, OR ANY FIRE RATING AND TO INCLUDE SELF—CLOSING DEVICES AND

DISCREPANCIES FOUND DURING THE WORK. SELF LATCH HARDWARE. 1. THIS DRAWING IS 24X36. CAUTION WHEN SCALING
4. INFORM THE ENGINEER A MINIMUN OF 24 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY FROM PRINTED DRAWINGS.

REQUIRED INSPECTIONS. (E.G. SOIL VERIFICATION, REBAR,

STRUCTURAL STEFL & CONNECTIONS. ETC). 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.
SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE SUBMITTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE FOLLOWING: 3. ALL DRAWINGS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF NFR

ENGINEERING LTD. AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED

1. DOORS AND DOOR HARDWARE. OR REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

2. WINDOWS.
3. WASHROOM ACCESSORIES.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. ALL WORK TO BE ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE
AND BY SKILLED TRADES EXPERIENCED IN THE TYPE OF WORK
INVOLVED.

2. ALL CONNECTIONS AND NAILING AS PER 0.B.C., JOIST HANGERS
AND BEAM SADDLES OR OTHER CONNECTIONS TO BE SUITABLY
RATED FOR THE MATERIALS AND POSITION RELATED TO THE
INSTALLATION.

3. ALL STUD WORK TO BE SPACED AT 16” 0/C UNLESS SPECIFIED.

4. WALL STUD SPECIFIED AS 3—1/2" MAY BE INCREASED TO 5-1/27
TO ALLOW FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER SERVICES.

5. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT MID HEIGHT FOR ALL STUD WALLS
EXCEEDING 9'—10" IN HEIGHT.

6. PROVIDE BACKING SUPPORT AND ANCHORAGE FOR ALL INTERIOR
WALLS AND FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND
ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED.
7. ALL FIRE—RATED WALLS AND ASSEMBLIES TO HAVE ALL OPENINGS

11_0”
2 AND PENETRATIONS FIRE STOPPED AND SEALED AS REQUIRED BY
THE 0.B.C. AND WITH APPROPRIATELY APPROVED SEALANTS AND
DOOR CLEARANCES FIRE STOP MATERIALS OR SYSTEMS.
ACCESSIBILITY SANITARY CUPS
z SIEN [ NAPLINS e WALL SCHEDULE ROOF & FLOOR SCHEDULE
ol o
2ozl COAT HOOK |TOWELS w1 e EXTERIOR R1  14—FOOT PRODUCTION AREA
El G T T T T T e e VR - e 1-1/2" X 26 GA. METAL CLADDING e ROUND STONE BALLAST
5 > X SLOTS “ \ e 2" RIGID INSUALTION — ATLAS ENERGY e ROOF MEMBRANE
o 5| ——f———=— - e SHIELD OR EQUAL e TAPERED INSULATION BOARD
g & TRASH e METAL GIRTS AS PER BUILDING SUPPLIER e 6" (R35) RIGID INSUALTION
3l @ - (PRE—ENGINEERED STEEL BUILDING) e VAPOUR BARRIER
< W N N - e 1/2” PLYWOOD SHEATHING e PRE—FAB STEEL BUILDING AS PER
o ¢ = NI e 6" METAL STUDS AT 16” O.C. SUPPLIER (PRE—ENGINEERED BLDG)
J X o= ™% e BATT INSULATION (R22)
) ﬂ JZ = e 6 ML POLLY VAPOUR BARRIER Rz OFFICE AREA
| & ~ ,, e ROOF MEMBRANE
S * 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD e TAPERED INSULATION BOARD
Z’ W2 ° INTERIOR (SHORT) o 8” (R35) RIGID INSUALTION (2 LAYERS 3”)
= e 1/2” GYPSUM WALL BOARD e VAPOUR BARRIER
e 3-5/8" METAL STUDS C/W ROCKWOOL BATTS e PRE—FAB STEEL BUILDING AS PER
SERVICE UNIT HEICHTS e 1/2” GYPSUM WALL BOARD SUPPLIER (PRE—ENGINEERED BLDG)
w3 e INTERIOR (TO UNDERSIDE DECK/FLOOR)
VISUAL AUDIBLE DEVICE e 1/2” GYPSUM WALL BOARD
D‘/ ES%NOE&?TED 10 EMERGENCY PUSH . 3/—5/8” METAL STUDS C/W ROCKWOOL BATTS
: 1/2° GYPSUM WALL BOARD
LOCATE IDENTICAL DEVICE °
IMMEDIATELY OUTSIDE WASHROOM
IN SIMILAR LOCATION. W4 e INTERIOR (TO UNDERSIDE DECK/FLOOR) F1  FLOOR SLAB ON GRADE
e 1/2” PVC TRUSSCORE WALL BOARD — GRAY e 4" CONCRETE SLAB
e 6" METAL STUDS e VAPOUR RETARDER
e 1/2” PVC TRUSSCORE WALL BOARD — GRAY e 3" PERIMETER INSULATION EXTENDED 48”
1/ GCRAB BAR TO BE M/B” TO HORIZONTALLY FROM INSIDE FACE OF
2-4p" 1%" DIA. AND MOUNTED TO FOUNDATION WALL
T RESIST HORIZ. AND VERT. Waa e '1N/T25,'3'85C<?28§Q:0RE WALL BOARD — GRAY o COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL ,
LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 LB) o & VETAL STUDS e PROVIDE SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS C/W
N e 1/2" PVC TRUSSCORE WALL BOARD — GRAY FILLER
—1—— EMERGENCY PUSH BUTTON
3.8.3.12(2)(a) AN EMERGENCY W5 e RATED INTERIOR (TO UNDERSIDE F2  COMPONSITE CONCRETE FLOOR
= e e ST DECK /o0 (10 BE Ao PER STEEL orAMINGS)
2 ” _ °
7 L DEVICES INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF  5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM WALL BOARD e RIBBED STEEL PAN
= ﬁé e ehR ooy AT ARE e 3-5/8" METAL STUDS 16" 0/C AND
o ACTIVATED BY A CONTROL ROCKWOOL BATTS e OWSJ STRUCTURE AS PER STEEL DRAWINGS
%'_ o > DEVICE INSIDE THE WASHROOM, i;%??éjf&g ;Eéfgr;éjé;) N I o ggpoi/lUM WALL BOARD TO MATCH BACKSIDE
y 2 T _
8% = 2 — AND 3.8.3.12(2)(b) AN ONLY WITH WALL SUPPORTS
i o5 Em?@gggg i‘ﬁNTJEHAETVECNOTNE/ﬁNS ' ws e BLOCK WALL W/ 8" CONCRETE BLOCK
xT i
< Z% - A EMERCENCY PLAH e AS PER ELEVATOR SUBMITTALS
= su ) EMERGENCY BUTTON AND :
N2 NS R AUDIBLE AND VISUAL SIGN WILL . 5 NOTE: INTERIOR WALLS TO BE INSULATED AS SHOWN.
| T = < N "Ij ACTIVATE” IN LETTERS AT LEAST | |~ = T 1
i ST ~ 25mm HIGH WITH A 5mm . 7 "
STROKE AND THAT IS POSTED 7
ABOVE THE EMERGENCY BUTTON. | SEAR SPASE 7 |
T2 N, DOOR | LAVATORY / | | DOOR SCHEDULE
| BSSBW (547 T — MARK SIZE TYPE FINISH HARDWARE
_ X mm /
L=SHAPED CRAB BAR L (367) (f i ‘\\ Dla | 3-2" X 7'-0" B PANTED H.M. | EX, PAS, PAN, PDO
. ‘ ) 2 ) 2
| /s H 85'—6" 7 D1b 3-2" X 7'-0 ¢ PAINTED H.M. | EX, PAS, PAN, PDO
|
INCLINE M\RR@RN\‘ | \ H ! D1c 3-2" X 77-0 B PAINTED H.M. | EX, PAS, PAN, DC
8” \ ’ ” ’ ”
(205mm) | . | I D2 3-2" X 7'-0 D PAINTED H.M. | EX, PAS, PAN, DC
) ” | \ | ’ » ’ »
y | (6210rgm) N | N J D2b 3-2" X 7'-0 D PAINTED H.M. | EX, PAS, T
y ©5 | NN / D3 3-2" X 7'-0" A PAINTED H.M. | EX, PAN, DC
P ~ N / ) )
N ‘ [ N ‘ : L,,,,,,,,, N e D4 10" X 10 OVERHEAD EX
— r a W€ : . | S~ T D4b 10" X 10 RAPID PDO (RAPID SYSTEM)
mg :n’é\ ",’g Nlj% } 900MM (35.5”) x - D5 3-2" X 77-0" A PAINTED H.M. EX, PAS, PAN
T TE b ~Y s = 1500mm (60”) ' ey
S ST 3 ?\E | TRANSFER SPACE (ﬁj D6 |(2) 4—0" X 8-0 A PAINTED H.M. | EX, PAN
€ g s ‘ I Al D7 |(2) 4-0" X 8-0" A ALUMINUM SWG
( J j S - D7b | (2) 4’0" X 80" D ALUMINUM SWG
. o Clean e VT - 1'-6" -6 D8 3-2" X 7'-0" D PAINTED H.M. | PULL, DC
mm X mm
BEYOND SINK (4'—6" x 3'—0") _'é D9 3'-2" X 7'=0" D PAINTED H.M. PULL, DC
o 3 D10 3-2" X 77-0" A PAINTED WOOD | PAS
-0 WATER CLOSET GRAB BAR™
et At 300mm (BACK WALL) SAMPLE UNIFERSAL WASHROOMS [AYOUT D1t | 3-2" X 7'-0 A | PAINTED WOOD | PAS
D12 3-2" X 77-0" D PAINTED H.M. | FR, DC, T
D13 3-2" X 7'-0” A PAINTED WOOD | PDO, PAS
D14 3-2" X 77-0" D PAINTED WOOD | PAS
DI5 | 3'-2" X 7'-0" D PAINTED WOOD | PAS A B ¢ D
ABREVIATIONS: DOOR TYPES
DC - DOOR CLOSER PAS — PASSAGE SET (KEYED)
EX — EXTERIOR INSULATED & WEATHER STRIPPING PDO — POWER DOOR OPERATOR
FR — FIRE RATED (54 MIN.) AS REQUIRED PULL— PUSH/PULL
H.M. — HOLLOW METAL DOOR SWG — SWING DOOR, 2—WAY HINGES
PAN — PANIC RELEASE HARDWARE T — THUMB LATCH
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1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS, CONCRETE, OR BLOCK WALL W1 WALL TAG — CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS ARE IN IMPERIAL UNLESS SEE SCHEDULE

OTHERWISE NOTED. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL

MEASUREMENTS AND TO REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES.

DOOR TAG — SEE SCHEDULE

2 REFER TO ALL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING ARCHITECTURAL,

STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, ETC.

EXIT SIGN — SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

3 FOR FIRE SEPARATIONS AND RATED ASSEMBLIES, REFER TO A1. ENSURE

THAT NO FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS ARE COMPROMISED OR DAMAGED NOTES

FROM ANY TRADES. REPAIR AS REQUIRED. FIRE EXTINGUISHER 1. THIS DRAWING IS 24X36. CAUTION WHEN SCALING

FROM PRINTED DRAWINGS.

4 ANY PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE REQUIRED

TO BE FIRE STOPPED AS PER THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND WITH 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

3. ALL DRAWINGS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF NFR

5 ALL WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE GLAZED SEALED ALUMINUM W/ INSULATED ENGINEERING LTD. AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED

FRAMES. WINDOWS IN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIED TO BE WIRED GLASS, OR @ ROOF DRAIN OR REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

EQUAL APPROVED RATED SYSTEM. RD
6 GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING ALL BARRIER FREE e

WASHROOMS, PATHWAYS, AND HARDWARE MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 92-10 TRAVEL DISTANCE FOREXITING

THE 0.B.C.
7 REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATIONS ARE NON—RATED SEPARATIONS. S — REQURIED FIRE SEPARATION
8 REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES INTERIOR WALL — FULL HEIGHT

AND EXIT SIGNS. I
9 REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL HVAC AND PLUMBING - _

U ann BENG. INTERIOR WALL — LOWER HEIGHT
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GENERAL NOTES

1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS, CONCRETE, OR BLOCK WALL

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS ARE IN IMPERIAL UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL
MEASUREMENTS AND TO REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES.

2 REFER TO ALL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING ARCHITECTURAL,

STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, ETC.

3 FOR FIRE SEPARATIONS AND RATED ASSEMBLIES, REFER TO A1. ENSURE

THAT NO FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS ARE COMPROMISED OR DAMAGED
FROM ANY TRADES. REPAIR AS REQUIRED.

4 ANY PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE REQUIRED

TO BE FIRE STOPPED AS PER THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND WITH
APPROVED SYSTEMS OR METHODS.

5 ALL WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE GLAZED SEALED ALUMINUM W/ INSULATED

FRAMES. WINDOWS IN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIED TO BE WIRED GLASS, OR
EQUAL APPROVED RATED SYSTEM.

6 GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING ALL BARRIER FREE

WASHROOMS, PATHWAYS, AND HARDWARE MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE 0O.B.C.

7 REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATIONS ARE NON—RATED SEPARATIONS.

8 REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES

AND EXIT SIGNS.

9 REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL HVAC AND PLUMBING

EQUIPMENT AND PIPING.

LEGEND

77777277222222222222227777.

WALL TAG — CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY
SEE SCHEDULE

DOOR TAG — SEE SCHEDULE

EXIT SIGN — SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FLAMMABLE STORAGE LOCKER

ROOF DRAIN

TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR EXITING

REQURIED FIRE SEPARATION

INTERIOR WALL — FULL HEIGHT

INTERIOR WALL — LOWER HEIGHT

INSULATED WALL

EXIT DISTANCES
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